situation and therefore does not represent the Company's actual financial position or results.

The amounts below are in some cases rounded up or down, due to that one may consider
that the amounts below might not be entirely accurate.

Pro forma information shows what could have been the case if the acquisitions had occurred
on January 1st 2014 instead of January 1st 2015.

These pro forma figures has been reviewed by the Company's auditor:

B.9

Prognosis

Not applicable. Company presents no prognosis

B.10

Auditor
Remarks

Not applicable. No auditor remarks.

B.11

Working Capital

The Board of Cognosec believes that the working capital is sufficient for current needs over
the next 12 months counting from the dating of this prospectus. This means that the
Company can meet its payment obligations, operate and develop the business to the extent
that the Board planned.

Section C – Securities

C.1

The securities
that are offered

The Company has one class of shares.

COGNOSEC GROUP

2014 PRO FORMA
DRS (SA) ARM (SA) ARM (UAE) PTL

COGNOSEC

AB

INTRA GROUP

Elimination

GROUP

(Pro forma)

1 000 €

PROFIT & LOSS

Net Revenue 5 706,13 1 355,70 1 407,40 1 579,00 0,43 10 048,66

Other income 0,00 0,00 328,14 0,00 0,00 -328,14 0,00

Cost of sold goods/services -3 560,91 -969,22 -1 196,80 -1 001,97 -6 728,90

Gross profit 2 145,22 386,49 538,74 577,03 0,43 -328,14 3 319,76

Cost of Personal -1 534,05 -259,98 -414,27 -238,22 0,00 -2 446,52

Administration -552,45 -151,10 -154,69 -166,83 -5,32 328,14 -702,25

Depreciation -13,99 0,00 -2,84 -8,92 0,00 -25,75

Total operating cost -2 100,49 -411,08 -571,79 -413,97 -5,32 328,14 -3 174,52

Operating Profit 44,73 -24,60 -33,06 163,06 -4,89 0,00 145,24

Financial net 18,51 0,00 0,00 -2,45 0,03 16,09

Profit/Loss at divestment of

Assets 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

Cost of taxes -32,38 -102,65 -0,69 -39,22 0,00 -174,95

FX-Diff -0,03 22,48 0,00 -7,31 0,00 15,14

PROFIT OF PERIOD 30,83 -104,77 -33,75 114,08 -4,86 0,00 1,52

Minority share(24,2 %) of deferred

taxes 3,16

11

 The intention is that existing and newly issued shares be admitted to trading on Nasdaq First.

The Company's shares have ISIN-code: SE0007306196

All newly issued shares to begin trading on Nasdaq First North are affiliated to Euroclear and

no share certificates will be issued.

C.2

Denomination

The shares are denominated in EUR.

C.3

Total number of
shares of the
Issuer

244,800,000 shares are issued by the Company. In connection with the planned listing there

[…]

Where only the figures relating to 2014 were used with the addition of unaudited figures for the second

half of 2014.

2. Eliminations regarding billing was done with 328 140 EUR and has thus affected the gross profit of the

same amount and, consequently eliminated by this amount. Similarly, the route of administration costs

reduced by 328 140 EUR.

Since the subsidiary DRS Ltd made an operating loss in fiscal year 2013, this means that the minority share

of the operating profit for 2014 only consists of a portion of the deferred tax asset from 2013. This share

amounts to 3.16 TEUR.

Minority interest relates to the fact that the subsidiary Dynamic Recovery Services (Pty) Ltd subject to Black

Economic Empowerment Act (53/2003) ("BBBEE"), which is a requirement to be able to bid and provide

services to the public sector in South Africa, which means that 75.8 percent owned by Cognosec and the

remainder of a Foundation like organization. The Foundation does not have the option to sell the shares.

However, the ownership entitles to dividends in proportion to shareholding.

COGNOSEC GROUP

2014 PRO FORMA
DRS (SA) ARM (SA) ARM (UAE) PTL

COGNOSEC

AB

INTRA GROUP

Elimination

GROUP

(Pro forma)

1 000 €

PROFIT & LOSS

Net Revenue 5 706,13 1 355,70 1 407,40 1 579,00 0,43 10 048,66

Other income 0,00 0,00 328,14 0,00 0,00 -328,14 0,00

Cost of sold goods/services -3 560,91 -969,22 -1 196,80 -1 001,97 -6 728,90

Gross profit 2 145,22 386,49 538,74 577,03 0,43 -328,14 3 319,76

Cost of Personal -1 534,05 -259,98 -414,27 -238,22 0,00 -2 446,52

Administration -552,45 -151,10 -154,69 -166,83 -5,32 328,14 -702,25

Depreciation -13,99 0,00 -2,84 -8,92 0,00 -25,75

Total operating cost -2 100,49 -411,08 -571,79 -413,97 -5,32 328,14 -3 174,52

Operating Profit 44,73 -24,60 -33,06 163,06 -4,89 0,00 145,24

Financial net 18,51 0,00 0,00 -2,45 0,03 16,09

Profit/Loss at divestment of

Assets 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

Cost of taxes -32,38 -102,65 -0,69 -39,22 0,00 -174,95

FX-Diff -0,03 22,48 0,00 -7,31 0,00 15,14

PROFIT OF PERIOD 30,83 -104,77 -33,75 114,08 -4,86 0,00 1,52

Minority share(24,2 %) of deferred

taxes 3,16

62

AUDITORS REPORT: Pro Forma Financial Statement
To the Board of Cognosec AB, org nr 556135-4811

Auditor's report on the pro forma financial statements presented in the attached Cognosec AB's

prospectus dated August 20, 2015.

Pro forma financial statements have been prepared solely to provide information on how the

addition of subsidiaries Dynamic Recovery Services (Pty) Ltd and the African Risk Mitigation (Pty)

Ltd South Africa and the Professional Technologies Limited - Kenya and Advanced Risk Mitigation